
ASSEMBLYMEMBER NOWERS                  OR 24-072 | IM 24-132 

 

 

I move to amend Ordinance Serial No. 24-072 and Informational Memorandum No. 24-132 as 

follows: 

 

1) to increase the total amount of the bond package by $15,330,600 for a total amount of 

$73,477,200 throughout the Ordinance and IM; and 

 

2) to insert a WHEREAS clause after the first clause to read: 

 

WHEREAS, the Matanuska-Susitna Borough Assembly recognizes the important need to 

maintain in good repair our existing school facilities; and 

 

3) to insert 2 additional WHEREAS clauses just prior to the final two clauses to read: 

 

WHEREAS, the Matanuska-Susitna Borough School District has also supported placing 

needed capital repair projects on the bond proposition before the voters via Matanuska-

Susitna Borough School Board Resolution 24-004; and 

 

WHEREAS, the Matanuska-Susitna Borough Assembly recognizes the backlog of capital 

repair at existing schools and the need to offer safe, accessible and functional learning 

environments for students; and 

 

4) to add the following projects to the IM, and the list of projects in Sections 3 and 5 of the 

Ordinance: 

 
 

PROJECTS 

 

ESTIMATED 

COST 

ESTIMATED ANNUAL COST 

TO TAXPAYER 

PER $100,000 ASSESSED 

VALUE 

 

Big Lake Elementary Energy 

Upgrades: Window Replacements 

 

Butte Elementary Energy Upgrades: 

Window Replacements 

 

Colony Middle Roof Replacement  

 

Cottonwood Creek Elementary 

Emergency Generator Replacement  

 

Cottonwood Creek Elementary Boiler 

Replacement  

 

District wide - 4 Schools Turf 

Maintenance: Palmer High, Colony 

High, Wasilla High, and Houston 

High 

 

 

$400,000 

 

 

$350,000 

 

 

$3,600,000 

 

$410,000 

 

 

$300,000 

 

 

$2,800,000 

 

 

 

 

 

$0.22 

 

 

$0.19 

 

 

$1.98 

 

$0.23 

 

 

$0.16 

 

 

$1.54 

 

 

 

 



District wide - 7 Schools Bleacher 

Replacements: Palmer High, Palmer 

Junior Middle, Colony High, 

Wasilla High, and Wasilla Middle 

(if funding is available, Colony 

Middle and Houston Middle) 

 

Finger Lake Elementary Emergency 

Generator Replacement  

 

Finger Lake Elementary Boiler 

Replacement 

 

Palmer Jr. Middle Emergency 

Generator Replacement  

 

Snowshoe Elementary Boiler 

Replacement  

 

Sutton Elementary HVAC Control 

Upgrades  

 

Talkeetna Elementary Boiler 

Replacement  

 

Tanaina Elementary Emergency 

Generator Replacement  

 

Wasilla Middle Boiler Replacement  

 

Wasilla Middle Roof Replacement 

$2,500,000 

 

 

 

 

 

 

$410,000 

 

 

$450,000 

 

 

$565,600 

 

 

$400,000 

 

 

$450,000 

 

 

$400,000 

 

 

$410,000 

 

 

$325,000 

 

$1,560,000 

$1.37 

 

 

 

 

 

 

$0.23 

 

 

$0.25 

 

 

$0.31 

 

 

$0.22 

 

 

$0.25 

 

 

$0.22 

 

 

$0.23 

 

 

$0.18 

 

$0.86 

 

 


